goodwill amortisation and appraisal value uplift.

(3) DRP Participation Rate: the percentage of total
issued share capital participating in the Dividend
Reinvestment Plan.

(4) The decline in the participation rate from 43.6% to
22.3% in 1999 was due to the introduction of the
cap on the participation in the DRP.

NOTE 7 Earnings Per Share

GROUP
2001 2000 1999

c c c

Earnings Per Ordinary Share
- Basic and Fully Diluted 190 291 153

$M $M $M
Reconciliation of earnings used in the calculation of earnings per share
Operating profit after income tax 2,412 2,738 1,446
Less: Preference share dividend (9) - -
Less: Outside equity interests (14) (38) (24)
Earnings used in calculation of earnings per share 2,389 2,700 1,422

Number of Shares
M M M

Weighted average number of ordinary shares used
in the calculation of earnings per share 1,260 927 927

Cash Basis Earnings Per Ordinary Share (basic and fully diluted) c c c
- Before abnormal items (1) 179 181 159

(1) Abnormal income of net $987 million after tax was recorded in the year ended 30 June 2000.

NOTE 8 Cash and Liquid Assets
GROUP BANK

2001 2000 2001 2000
$M $M $M $M

Australia
Notes, coins and cash at bankers 850 944 830 680
Money at short call 86 147 - -
Securities purchased under agreements to resell 1,979 1,226 1,979 1,226
Bills receivable and remittances in transit 282 189 282 189
Total Australia 3,197 2,506 3,091 2,095

Overseas
Notes, coins and cash at bankers 198 35 - -
Money at short call 175 32 57 8
Bills receivable and remittances in transit 1 2 - -
Agreements to resell 138 - 138 -
Total Overseas 512 69 195 8
Total Cash and Liquid Assets 3,709 2,575 3,286 2,103

COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

Notes to the financial statements

80

NOTE 9 Receivables from Other Financial Institutions
GROUP BANK

2001 2000 2001 2000
$M $M $M $M

Australia 2,858 4,159 2,724 3,697
Overseas 1,764 995 1,071 632
Total Receivables from Other Financial Institutions 4,622 5,154 3,795 4,329

NOTE 10 Trading Securities

Australia
Listed:
Australian Public Securities

Commonwealth and States 99 168 99 90
Local and semi-government 340 590 340 309

Bills of exchange 1,588 2,771 1,588 1,444